

NO. 49791-3-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

TIMAR AKEEM DEGRAFFE, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.15-1-00957-5

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
I. The trial court did not engage in unlawful judicial fact finding.	1
II. \$11,639.05 in court costs should be stricken.....	1
III. The State does not intend to seek a cost bill.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The trial court did not engage in unlawful judicial fact finding.	4
II. \$11,639.05 in court costs should be stricken.....	8
III. The State does not intend to seek a cost bill.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Blazina</i> , 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015).....	8
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 191 Wn.App. 369, 362 P.3d 309 (2015).....	8
<i>State v. Hale</i> , 146 Wn.App. 299, 189 P.3d 829 (2008)	6
<i>State v. Lundy</i> , 176 Wn.App. 96, 308 P.3d 755 (2013).....	9

Statutes

RCW 10.01.160	8
RCW 10.01.170	8
RCW 10.82.010	8
RCW 10.82.070(1).....	9
RCW 36.10.020	9
RCW 43.43.754	9
RCW 43.43.7541	9
RCW 7.68.035(1)(a)	9
RCW 9.92.070	8
RCW 9.94A.030.....	9
RCW 9.94A.535.....	6
RCW 9.94A.753(4).....	9
